

INVOICE DATE

8-28-23

INVOICE NO.

719021



JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

This sale is subject to Papé's Terms and Conditions of Sale effective on the date hereof, which are incorporated in full by this reference. The Terms and Conditions of Sale are available at www.pape.com/terms, and will also be sent by mail or e-mail to the purchaser upon request.

SHERMAN A CARLSON

7103

2

SHIP TO

SHERMAN A CARLSON
160 CAMFIELD RD

160 CAMFIELD RD

YAKIMA

WA 98908

PHONE: 509-965-1452 YAKIMA

WA 98908

CUSTOMER NO.	TYPE	DATE OPENED	PURCHASE ORDER NO.	AUTHORIZED BY / RELEASE NO.
6111538	CHARGE	7-17-23	LEIF	SHERMAN CARLSON
MAKE	MODEL	SERIAL NO.	EQUIP NO.	METER
JD	6140D	1P06140DKCH021058		0

SEGMENT 001 CONTINUED

REINSTALLED CLUTCH FORK AND THROW OUT BEARING.
CLEANED UP MATING SURFACES.

REINSTALLED CLUTCH HOUSING ON TRANSAXLE.

REASSEMBLED TRACTOR IN REVERSE ORDER.

FILLED UNIT WITH FLUIDS AND TESTED UNIT FOR FULL
FUNCTIONALITY.

TRACTOR PERFORMED FLAWLESSLY AND NO CONCERNS WERE RAISED.
WASHED RESIDUAL OIL OFF OF UNIT.

PARKED UNIT IN FINISHED LINE READY FOR PICKUP.

QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	EACH	AMOUNT
4	4003725 DISK SPRING	8.15	32.60
1	A4540R O-RING	5.10	5.10
4	AM2553T SEAL	8.44	33.76
1	F37020144 O-RING	5.73	5.73
3	H158942 O-RING	3.22	9.66
1	PM38655 SEALANT @	20.96	20.96
3	R204521 RING	11.75	35.25
3	R394R O-RING @	1.73	5.19
1	SJ29930 SHAFT	1,524.08	1,524.08
1	T12282 O-RING	3.35	3.35
4	T77857 O-RING @	1.46	5.84
7	T77858 O-RING @	1.67	11.69
3	T77932 O-RING @	1.73	5.19
5	TY15949 REFRIGERANT@	25.14	125.70
44	TY22028Q HYGARD @ QT@	5.26	231.44
2	TY26576 COOL-GARD @	41.96	83.92
2	U10289 O-RING @	3.92	7.84
1	YZ106478 PISTON	109.72	109.72
1	YZ150119 SEAL	4.63	4.63
1	YZ90755 CLUTCH PLATE	155.09	155.09
1	YZ90797 BALL BEARING	21.75	21.75

Payment should be by cash, check or ACH/wire transfer

SUBMIT PAYMENTS ONLY TO:

Papé Machinery

PO Box 35144 #5077

Seattle, WA 98124-5144

TOTAL PARTS

TOTAL LABOR

SPECIAL SERVICES

PLEASE PAY
THIS TOTAL

CONTINUED



MACHINERY

Pape Machinery, Inc., PO Box 10527, Eugene, OR 97440

INVOICE DATE

8-28-23

INVOICE NO.

719021



JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

This sale is subject to Pape's Terms and Conditions of Sale effective on the date hereof, which are incorporated in full by this reference. The Terms and Conditions of Sale are available at www.pape.com/terms, and will also be sent by mail or e-mail to the purchaser upon request.

SHERMAN A CARLSON

7103

1

SHIP TO

SHERMAN A CARLSON

160 CAMFIELD RD

160 CAMFIELD RD

YAKIMA

WA 98908

PHONE: 509-965-1452 YAKIMA

WA 98908

CUSTOMER NO.		TYPE	DATE OPENED	PURCHASE ORDER NO.	AUTHORIZED BY / RELEASE NO.	
6111538		CHARGE	7-17-23	LEIF	SHERMAN CARLSON	
MAKE	MODEL	SERIAL NO.		EQUIP NO.	METER	
JD	6140D	1P06140DKCH021058				
QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION			EACH	AMOUNT	
0	SEGMENT 001					
	TRACTOR LUGGED DOWN AND DIED IN THE FIELD. CUSTOMER ATTEMPTED TO START THE TRACTOR AGAIN AND THE STARTER MADE A STRANGE NOISE.					

	RAN THE TRACTOR AND IT WOULD NOT NOT MOVE.TRACTOR NEEDS TO COME TO THE SHOP.					

	STARTED TRACTOR TO LISTEN FOR SOUND AND HEARD A GRINDING NOISE FROM MIDDLE OF TRACTOR, SUSPECTED BROKEN INPUT SHAFT. REMOVED FRONT LOADER OUTSIDE.					
	TOWED TRACTOR INTO SHOP WITH HELP.					
	BEGAN REMOVING AND DISCONNECTING ITEM TO PERFORM A TRACTOR SPLIT BETWEEN ENGINE AND TRANSMISSION.					
	SPLIT TRACTOR.					
	FOUND THAT THE INPUT SHAFT WAS INDEED BROKEN AND PTO DAMPENER WAS DAMAGED.					
	COMPILED A PARTS LIST OF NEEDED PARTS TO PERFORM REPAIR AND ORDERED THEM.					
	BEGAN DISCONNECTING AND REMOVING ITEMS CONNECTING THE CAB TO THE TRACTOR.					
	REMOVED THE CAB FROM TRACTOR.					
	REMOVED PTO CLUTCH THROW OUT BEARING.					
	REMOVED INPUT SHAFT SUPPORT BEARING COLLAR.					
	REMOVED AND DISCONNECTED ITEMS CONNECTING CLUTCH HOUSING TO TRANSAXLE.					
	SPLIT CLUTCH HOUSING FROM TRANSAXLE.					
	SET CLUTCH HOUSING FACE ON THE GROUND.					
	REMOVED CLUTCH PLANETARY ASSEMBLY FROM CUTCH HOUSING.					
	R&R INPUT SHAFT ON PLANATARY ASSEMBLY.					
	INSTALLED NEW SEALS AND REVERSE CLUTCH PISTON.					
	REINSTALLED CLUTCH PLANETARY ASSEMBLY INTO CLUTCH HOUSING.					
	REINSTALLED INPUT SHAFT SUPPORT BEARING COLLAR.					

Payment should be by cash, check or ACH/wire transfer

SUBMIT PAYMENTS ONLY TO:

Pape Machinery

PO Box 35144 #5077

Seattle, WA 98124-5144

TOTAL PARTS

TOTAL LABOR

SPECIAL SERVICES

INVOICE DATE

8-28-23

INVOICE NO.

719021



JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

This sale is subject to Pape's Terms and Conditions of Sale effective on the date hereof, which are incorporated in full by this reference. The Terms and Conditions of Sale are available at www.pape.com/terms, and will also be sent by mail or e-mail to the purchaser upon request.

SHERMAN A CARLSON

7103

3

S
H
I
P
T
O

SHERMAN A CARLSON

160 CAMFIELD RD

160 CAMFIELD RD

YAKIMA

WA 98908

PHONE: 509-965-1452

YAKIMA

WA 98908

CUSTOMER NO.	TYPE	DATE OPENED	PURCHASE ORDER NO.	AUTHORIZED BY / RELEASE NO.
6111538	CHARGE	7-17-23	LEIF	SHERMAN CARLSON
MAKE	MODEL	SERIAL NO.	EQUIP NO.	METER
JD	6140D	1P06140DKCH021058		0

QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	EACH	AMOUNT
SEGMENT 001	CONTINUED		
1	YZ90831 BALL BEARING	46.00	46.00
1	YZ91337 THRUST WASHE	12.90	12.90
1	YZ91373 SEAL	30.53	30.53
1	YZ91380 SNAP RING	13.66	13.66
1	YZ91404 BALL BEARING	58.40	58.40
1	YZ91412 BALL BEARING	99.54	99.54
1	YZ91495 WASHER	35.13	35.13
1	YZ91592 TORSIONAL DA	2,500.05	2,500.05
1	08880 BRAKE CLEAN	5.58	5.58
	INBOUND FREIGHT		35.01
	INBOUND FREIGHT		153.04
	INBOUND FREIGHT		45.01
	LABOR		4,200.00

PARTS
5,473.34
437.90

LABOR
4,200.00
336.00

TIME/MATERIALS 9,673.34
STATE/LOCAL TAX 773.90
SEGMENT TOTAL--> 10,447.24

SEGMENT 099
FIELD CALL

SERVICE SUPPLIES

PARTS
217.44
17.40

LABOR
148.75
11.90

TIME/MATERIALS 366.19
STATE/LOCAL TAX 29.30
SEGMENT TOTAL--> 395.49

FOR ALL YOUR AGRICULTURAL
AND LAWN CARE NEEDS CALL:
PAPE MACHINERY
YAKIMA, WA
(509) 452-2880

Payment should be by cash, check or ACH/wire transfer

SUBMIT PAYMENTS ONLY TO:

Pape Machinery
PO Box 35144 #5077
Seattle, WA 98124-5144

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
TOTAL PARTS	5,690.78
TOTAL LABOR	4,348.75
SPECIAL SERVICES	

TERMS: PAYMENT DUE 09/07/23

STATE/LOCAL TAX 803.20

www.papemachinery.com

PLEASE PAY THIS TOTAL > 10,842.73